

Black Box Technical Product Solutions: IBC 2023 Booth Promotion

## **Terms and Conditions**

Black Box will be having a daily raffle at its booth during IBC2023 (15/9/2023 -18/9/2023) to give away an Apple Watch SE 2nd generation (estimated to be worth 270 euros). All visitors over the age of 18 may participate in the raffle. Black Box employees and their relatives are excluded from the raffle. To participate in the daily raffle, please fill out a raffle card and put in the prize box before the 4 p.m. daily drawing. The winners will be chosen by a random daily drawing from the raffle cards placed in the prize box each day. Winners must be present at the time of the drawing. If the winner is not present, a new winner will be chosen.

By submitting a completed raffle card in the prize box, raffle entrants consent to the collection and use of the provided personal information. The personal information we collect is used by Black Box to contact raffle entrants in the event they win the raffle. The personal information provided via the raffle will not be otherwise sold or shared. All data collected by our raffle is subject to Black Box's privacy policy found at <a href="https://www.blackbox.com/en-us/legal/privacy-policy">www.blackbox.com/en-us/legal/privacy-policy</a>.

Raffle entrants also consent to their personal information being publically announced if they win a prize. Any and all consents can be revoked at any time by sending us a message via the email in the privacy policy. Entrant's failure to give consent or revocation of consent does not affect entrant's raffle eligibility.

## **Company Overview**

Black Box® is a trusted IT solutions provider delivering cutting-edge technology solutions and world-class consulting services to businesses across the globe. The breadth of our global reach, continuous innovation, and depth of our expertise accelerate customer success by bringing people, ideas, and technology together to solve real-world business problems. Our IT infrastructure solutions, services, and products enable secure, flawless connectivity and meaningful collaboration for businesses in every major market across six continents.

To learn more, visit the Black Box website at www.blackbox.com. Follow the company on Twitter @BlackBox\_ns. Black Box® and the Double Diamond logo are registered trademarks of BB Technologies, LLC. All other trademarks referenced herein are the property of their respective owners.